# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sofibel S.A.S.		105/23/2005	Simplified joint stock company: FRANCE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Church & Dwight Co., Inc.
Street Address:	469 North Harrison Street
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08543-5297
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2693234	STERIMAR
Serial Number:	76411726	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)497-7179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-683-7086

Email: david.schuman@churchdwight.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Schuman

Address Line 1: 469 North Harrison Street
Address Line 2: Church & Dwight Co., Inc.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5297

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David. J. Schuman
Signature:	/David J. Schuman/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0228

900025067

Date:	05/23/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM-1#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0229

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SOFIBEL S.A.S., a simplified joint stock company of France, with its principal place of business at 110-114 rue Victor Hugo, 92300 Levallois Perret, France ("ASSIGNOR"), owns the United States Trademark Registration and Application listed below ("the TRADEMARKS"), and is the sole owner of the TRADEMARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the common law rights therein, and the business to which the TRADEMARKS pertain;

Reg. No. (App. No.)	Date Issued (Date Filed)	Mark
2,693,234	March 4, 2003	STERIMAR
(76/411,726)	(May 23, 2002)	Miscellaneous Design ("Dolphin Design")

WHEREAS, Church & Dwight Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal place of business at 469 North Harrison Street, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-5297, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, the common law rights therein, and the business to which the TRADEMARKS pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the business to which the trademarks pertain.

SOFIBEL S.A.S.

D 7.7 •

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

Name: Adrian J. L. Huns Title: Director General

Date: May \_\_\_\_\_, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0230